OP \$90.00 5704654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558379

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEAK 10, INC.		03/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexential Corp.	
Street Address:	8809 Lenox Point Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite G	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5704654	FLEXENTIAL
Registration Number:	5674400	FLEXENTIAL
Registration Number:	5704789	THE POWER OF PEOPLE IN A TECHNICAL WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVE, 28TH FLOOR C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1177832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0268

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 01/21/2020